(April 1, 2012 to December 31, 2012)

January 31, 2013
PROTO CORPORATION (4298)

Copyright © 2013 PROTO CORPORATION All Rights Reserved.

(As of December 31, 2012)

Major Shareholders

1) Mugen Corporation

2) Hiroichi Yokoyama

3) Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account)

4) Yoshihiro Yokoyama

5) MSCO Customer Securities

6) The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A. London Secs Lending Omnibus Account

7) J.P. Morgan Clearing Corp-Sec

8) Northern Trust Co. (AVFC) Sub Account American Clients

9) The Bank of New York Mellon as Agent BNYM AS EA Dutch Pension Omnibus 140016

10) Minoru Saito

6,807 (32.50%)

1,040 (4.96%)

0,898 (4.29%)

0,608 (2.90%)

0,536 (2.56%)

0,536 (2.56%)

0,498 (2.37%)

0,446 (2.12%)

0,350 (1.67%)

0,340 (1.62%)

(Thousands)

Shares outstanding (million, Dec. 2012)

Market capitalization (¥ billion, Dec. 2012)

DPS (¥, FY Mar. 2013, Forecast)

EPS (¥, FY Mar. 2013, Forecast)

BPS (¥, Mar. 2012)

ROE (%, FY Mar. 2012, Net income basis)

ROA (%, FY Mar. 2012, Ordinary income basis)

Equity ratio (%, Mar. 2012)

Potential share dilution (million)

Foreign ownership (%, Dec. 2012)

20.9

31.3

-

144.84

1,078.86

15.4

21.9

79.0

-

28.7

Financial Data (consolidated)

1

* We implemented a two for one stock split as of October 1, 2012.

*1. The interim dividend is 37.5 yen (before the split) and the projected year-end dividend is 18.75 yen (after the split).

There is no substantive change from the annual dividend projection that was announced on May 11, 2012.

*2. EPS was calculated on the assumption that the said stock split was implemented at the beginning of the current consolidated fiscal year.

For EPS, we used the planned figure that was announced on October 29, 2012.

*3. We calculated BPS on the assumption that the said stock split was implemented at the beginning of the previous consolidated fiscal year.

*1

*2

*3

Copyright © 2013 PROTO CORPORATION All Rights Reserved.

% of Forecast % of Results % of

Net sales (B) Net sales (C) Net sales

Net sales 22,701 100.0% 28,926 100.0% 28,619 100.0% 5,918 126.1% (306) 98.9%

Cost of Sales 9,781 43.1% 15,130 52.3% 15,130 52.9% 5,349 154.7% 0 100.0%

Gross Profit 12,920 56.9% 13,795 47.7% 13,489 47.1% 568 104.4% (306) 97.8%

SG&A Expenses 8,339 36.7% 9,658 33.4% 9,302 32.5% 963 111.6% (355) 96.3%

Operating Income 4,581 20.2% 4,137 14.3% 4,186 14.6% (394) 91.4% 48 101.2%

Ordinary Income 4,634 20.4% 4,260 14.7% 4,317 15.1% (317) 93.2% 56 101.3%

Net Income 2,588 11.4% 2,419 8.4% 2,410 8.4% (177) 93.2% (8) 99.6%

Apr-Dec 2011 Apr-Dec 2012

Results
(A)

YoY Change Achievement rate

(C)-(A) % (C)-(B) %

% of Forecast % of Results % of

Net sales (B) Net sales (C) Net sales

SG&A Expenses 8,339 36.7% 9,658 33.4% 9,302 32.5% 963 111.6% (355) 96.3%

　Employment Cost 4,080 18.0% 4,493 15.5% 4,433 15.5% 353 108.7% (59) 98.7%

　Advertising Cost 1,695 7.5% 2,075 7.2% 1,752 6.1% 56 103.4% (323) 84.4%

　Other Expenses 2,563 11.3% 3,089 10.7% 3,116 10.9% 553 121.6% 27 100.9%

Number of Employment 944 - 1,097 - 1,069 - 125 113.2% (28) 97.4%

Results
(A)

Apr-Dec 2011 Apr-Dec 2012 YoY Change Achievement rate

(C)-(A) % (C)-(B) %

2

Consolidated Statements of Income (1)

■ Status of SG & A Expenses

■ Status of Consolidated Income
(Unit: million yen)

(Unit: million yen)

2) The earnings forecast for the period April to December 2012 is a value announced on October 29, 2012.

1) Cost of sales includes reversal of allowance for sales returns and provision.

3) The earnings forecast for the period April to December 2012 is a value announced on October 29, 2012.

1) Advertising and related costs is the total of advertising costs and merchandising costs.

2) The number of employees is as of the end of December.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

40.0% 40.1%

43.1%
52.9%

35.2% 36.3% 36.7% 32.5%

24.8% 23.5%
20.2% 14.6%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

Apr-Dec 2009 Apr-Dec 2010 Apr-Dec 2011 Apr-Dec 2012

Cost of Sales Ratio SG&A Expenses Ratio Operating Income Ratio

7,576 8,651 9,781
15,130

6,671
7,826

8,339

9,302

4,688
5,070

4,581

4,186

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

Apr-Dec 2009 Apr-Dec 2010 Apr-Dec 2011 Apr-Dec 2012

Cost of Sales SG&A Expenses Operating Income

Copyright © 2013 PROTO CORPORATION All Rights Reserved.

Operating Income
Net income was 91.4% compared with the same period of the previous year
because personnel and other expenses increased. The ratio to the planned
value was 101.2%.

Cost of Sales
As King’s Auto Co., Ltd. became a subsidiary, and the sales of the Internet
advertising agency business of PROTO CORPORATION and the e-